The cylindrical form and small dimensions of the compression
force load cell series DK3 make them especially suitable for
confined spaces. The completely enclosed stainless-steel design
with the protection class IP 67 is able to withstand wet conditions in
machinery and equipment. The screw top ensures an optimal force
path.
The sensor consists primarily of a single
sensor element designed and optimized with

• Nominal force ratings from 1 up to 50 kN
• Made of stainless steel
Ordering example:
DK3-1k-TF
Type
Nominal force
Variant / Option
Variant N2
~40
V4 Supply voltage
V1 Signal voltage
DK3B-1k-TF
Type
Design
Nominal force
Variant / Option
HAEHNE  Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH · Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 29 · D-40699 Erkrath Germany · Telefon 0211/9  25 91-0 · Fax 0211/9  25 91-20
DK3 PB EN 10_24 Technical modification reserved.
Accessories
(enclosed)
 tightening torque:
 max. 8 Nm
Nominal Force
[kN] D d1 d2 d3 H h1 h2 M  SW d4 d5
1; 2
40 30,2 f7 12 21 60 32 10 6 10
14 H7 14
5; 10; 20; 50 12 H7 11,5
DK3
Technical Data Values (%) based on nominal force
Nominal force DK3 with load button:
DK3B with calotte:
1; 2; 5; 10; 20; 50 kN
5; 10; 20; 50 kN
Max. operating force 160 %
Nominal rating 1,5 mV / V
Combined error 0,5 %
Nominal ambient temperature + 10 ... + 60° C (+50...+140° F)
Operational temperature range -  10 ... + 70° C (+14... +158° F)
Nominal resistance of the strain
gauge bridge
DK3 - 1 ... 2 kN:
 DK3 - 5... 50 kN:
                 350 Ω
                  700 Ω
Bridge supply voltage 10 VDC
Enclosure protection IP 67
Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.03937 inches)
M6, 7 deep
Possible special designs
DK3: Standard design with load button
DK3B: Design B Available pressure piece DK3B
DK3B with modified
dimensions up to
200 kN is possible
Dimensions like DK3
Sp